
Wasserunterscuhungen Naturbad 2025

Untersuchun
gsdatum

Probenahmeort
Escherichia 

Coli
Enterokokken

Pseudomona
s aeruginosa

Wassertemp
eratur in C

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 2 9 2 18

Reinwasser Technik 1 3 0 18,4

Schwimmbecken 2 17 1 18,4

Strandbereich 1 13 0 18,3

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 11 2 0 19,4

Reinwasser Technik 1 0 0 19,8

Schwimmbecken 11 9 1 19,6

Strandbereich 21 12 0 19,5

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 1 1 1 19,9

Reinwasser Technik 0 1 0 20,6

Schwimmbecken 3 0 0 20,4

Strandbereich 0 3 0 20,2

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 1 4 8 20,4

Reinwasser Technik 5 2 4 21,8

Schwimmbecken 3 7 3 21,4

Strandbereich 4 10 3 21,5

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 0 3 0 21,4

Reinwasser Technik 3 3 1 21,7

Schwimmbecken 3 3 1 21,6

Strandbereich 8 6 0 21,5

14.05.2024

28.05.2024

11.06.2024

25.06.2024

09.07.2024



Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 0 1 0 21,1

Reinwasser Technik 0 3 0 22,2

Schwimmbecken 0 4 0 22

Strandbereich 0 11 0 21,9

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 0 7 1 21,8

Reinwasser Technik 2 12 1 22,6

Schwimmbecken 8 7 2 22,5

Strandbereich 5 3 0 22,5

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 0 14 1 22,2

Reinwasser Technik 0 3 0 22,5

Schwimmbecken 1 3 0 22,3

Strandbereich 5 7 0 22,3

Ablauf Neptun Reinw. 0 9 1 22

Reinwasser Technik 2 2 0 22,2

Schwimmbecken 9 3 1 22,1

Strandbereich 14 5 0 22,1

06.08.2024

20.08.2024

03.09.2024

25.07.2024


