Untersuchun gsdatum	Probenahmeort	Escherichia Coli	Enterokokken	Pseudomona s aeruginosa	Wassertemp eratur in C
14.05.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	2	9	2	18
	Reinwasser Technik	1	3	0	18,4
	Schwimmbecken	2	17	1	18,4
	Strandbereich	1	13	0	18,3
28.05.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	11	2	0	19,4
	Reinwasser Technik	1	0	0	19,8
	Schwimmbecken	11	9	1	19,6
	Strandbereich	21	12	0	19,5
11.06.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	1	1	1	19,9
	Reinwasser Technik	0	1	0	20,6
	Schwimmbecken	3	0	0	20,4
	Strandbereich	0	3	0	20,2
25.06.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	1	4	8	20,4
	Reinwasser Technik	5	2	4	21,8
	Schwimmbecken	3	7	3	21,4
	Strandbereich	4	10	3	21,5
09.07.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	0	3	0	21,4
	Reinwasser Technik	3	3	1	21,7
	Schwimmbecken	3	3	1	21,6
	Strandbereich	8	6	0	21,5

25.07.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	0	1	0	21,1
	Reinwasser Technik	0	3	0	22,2
	Schwimmbecken	0	4	0	22
	Strandbereich	0	11	0	21,9
06.08.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	0	7	1	21,8
	Reinwasser Technik	2	12	1	22,6
	Schwimmbecken	8	7	2	22,5
	Strandbereich	5	3	0	22,5
20.08.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	0	14	1	22,2
	Reinwasser Technik	0	3	0	22,5
	Schwimmbecken	1	3	0	22,3
	Strandbereich	5	7	0	22,3
03.09.2024	Ablauf Neptun Reinw.	0	9	1	22
	Reinwasser Technik	2	2	0	22,2
	Schwimmbecken	9	3	1	22,1
	Strandbereich	14	5	0	22,1